
Copy to the Chairman,
Copy to the Director (Management),
Copy to the Vice-President,
Copy to the Vice Principal,^
Copy to the Controller of Examinations,
CopytoAHHoD's,
Copy to Administrative Office.

1W
1W

.  16W
-

15-03-2025

08-03-2025

01-03-2025
-

10-03-2025

03-03-2025

11-11-2024

11-11-2024

End Viva-Voce Examinations.

Thesis Submission and Seminar.'

Project Work.

Commencement of Project Work.
IV B.Tech n Semester

2W
1W
2W
8W
1W
8W

—

Weeks

09-11-2024

26-10-2024

19-10-2024

12-10-2024

17-08-2024

10-08-2024
— •

To

28-10-2024

21-10-2024

14-10-2024

19-08-2024

12-08-2024

18-06-2024
18-06-2024

From

End Examinations

Preparation & Practicals

II Mid Examinations

II Unit of Instructions
I Mid Examinations
I Unit of Instructions          ..-•..'

Commencement of Class Work
Description

IV B. Tech I Semester
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•22 Days
available for Class

work

••4 Units to be
completed

September-07
Ganesh Chaturdhi

August-26
Sri Krishna
janmastami

September 14 -Hindi Diwas and World First
Aid Day

September 15-Intemational Engineers Day
and International Day of Democracy

September 2 - World Coconut Day
September 5 - National Teachers Day

September 8 - World literacy Day

August 29- National Sports Day &
Dhyanchand's Birthday,

August 21-National Senior Citizen Day

Submission of Assignment
on 4th unit

Class Test On Illrd Unit

Submission of Assignment
on3rdUnit(Part-II)

Giving Assignments on
Unit 4 & 5

1 MID EXAMINATIONS
August-15

Independence day
August 12 - International Youth day

August 13 - International Left handers day
August 19- World Photography day

August 20 -National Sadbhavna Divas or Birth day of Rajiv Gandhi and Indian Akshay Urja Diwas

•23Days available
for Class work

"21/2 Units to
be completed

?23 Days
available for Class

work

*• l Units to be
completed

Remarks

July-17
Muharram

-

Holidays

August 6 • Hiroshima day, Anti Nuclear Day
August 9-Quit India day

August 9-National Womens Day

July 29 - International Tiger Day

July 26 - Kargil Victory Day

July 18 - International Nelson Mandela day

July 11 - World Population Day

June 26 - International day Against Drug
Abuse and Illicit trafficking

June 20 - World Refugee day
June - 21- International Yoga Day

June-21-World Music Day
June - 23-Intemational Olympic day

List of Important Days

Submission of Assignment
on 3rd Unit (Part-I)

Class Test On II nd Unit

Submission of Assignment
on 2nd Unit

Class test on I st Unit

SubmissionofAssignment
on 1st Unit

Giving Assignments on
Unit 1,2,3

Academic Activities to be
done

6

5

5

6

0

6

6

6

5

6

6

6

5

No. of Days
available for
class work

09.09.2024 to 14.09.2024

02.09.2024 to 07.09.2024

26.08.2024 to 31.08.2024

19.08.2024 to 24.08.2024

12.08.2024 to 17.08.2024

05.08.2024 to 10.08.2024

29.07.2024 to 03.08.2024

22.07.2024 to 27,07.2024

15.07.2024 to 20.07.2024

08.07.2024to 13,07.2024

01.07.2024 to 06.07.2024

24.06.2024 to 29.06.2024

18.06.2024 to 22.0.62024

Dates

13

12

II

10

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

I

S.No.

Academic Calendar (2024-25) IV B.Tech I Semester
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Revision
Classes

•16 Days
available for Class

work

?*S Units to be
completed

Remarks

1 11!

6
ii

PRI^AL       \

Total days available for class work = 88 days = 15 weeks
No. of Classes to be takeo for each subject @ 4 periods per week -1514 - 60 Periods

Total periods to be taken = 60 hours

October-3
Diwali

•

October 28 - International Animation Day
October 30- World Savings Day
October 31-National Unity Day
November 1 -World Vegan day

Semester End
Examinations

Preparation & Practicals

II MID EXAMINATIONS

October 14- World Standards Day
October 15- International Day of Rural Women,

World White Cane Safety Day and
Dr.APJ Abdul Kalam Jayanthi
October 16 - World Food Day

October 17 - International Poverty Day for it's Eradication
October 20 - World Statistics Day

Oclober-11
DurgastanJ
October-li
Dussehra

October-^
Gandhi Jayap

-

Septernber-il
Milad-unNh

Holiday!

October 9 - World Postal Day
October 11 - International Day of Girl Child
October 13- International Day for Natural

Disaster Reduction

October 2- International Day of Non-Violenc
Lai Bahadur Shastri fayanti.

October 4 - World Animal Day
October 8 - Indian Air Force Day

September 27 - World Tourism Day
September 29 - World Heart Day

September 16 - World Ozone Day
September 21 - World Peace Day

List of Important Days

Class Test On Vth Unit

Submission of Assignment
on 5th unit

Class Test On IVth Unit

Academic Activities lo be
done

0

0

0

4

5

6

5

No. oroari
iviiiable for
tlulwork

28.10.2024 to 09.11.2024

21.10.2024 to 26.10.2024

14.10.2024 lo 19.10.2024

07.10.2024 to 12.10.2024

30.09.2024 to 05.10.2024

23.09.2024 to 28.09.2024

16.09.2024 W21.09.2024

Dates

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

S.No.


