PRAGATI ENGINEERING COLLEGE

(AUTONOMOUS)

#3-180, ADB Road, Surampalem, Kakinada District, A.P. - 533-437.

(Approved by AICTE, Permanetly Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada.)

(Recognized by UGC Under Section 2(f) and 12 (B) of UGC Act, 1956)

Ph : 08852 -252233, 34. Website : www.pragati.ac.in.

Ph: 08852 -252233, 34. Website: www.pragati.ac.in (Sponsored by M/s. Gayatri Educational Society)

D.No. 2-46-21, Near D-Mart, Kakatiya Nagar, Kakinada. Ph : 7330826667, 7337458886

Date: 28-05-2024

Dr.K.Satyanarayana, M.Tech., Ph.D. Principal

"Learning is Supreme Delty"

Academic Calendar for IV B. Tech I & II Semester

Academic Year 2024-25

IV B. Tech I Seme	ester		
Description	From	To	Weeks
Commencement of Class Work	18-06-2024		_
I Unit of Instructions	18-06-2024	10-08-2024	8W
I Mid Examinations	12-08-2024	17-08-2024	1W
II Unit of Instructions	19-08-2024	12-10-2024	8W
II Mid Examinations	14-10-2024	19-10-2024	2W
Preparation & Practicals	21-10-2024	26-10-2024	1W
End Examinations	28-10-2024	09-11-2024	2W
IV B.Tech II Seme	ster		
Commencement of Project Work.	11-11-2024		
Project Work.	11-11-2024	01-03-2025	16W
Thesis Submission and Seminar.	03-03-2025	08-03-2025	1W
End Viva-Voce Examinations.	10-03-2025	15-03-2025	1W

Copy to the Chairman,
Copy to the Director (Management),
Copy to the Vice-President,
Copy to the Vice Principal,
Copy to the Controller of Examinations,
Copy to All HoD's,
Copy to Administrative Office.

rous

My2

PRAGATI ENGINEERING COLLEGE

(AUTONOMOUS)

#3-180, ADB Road, Surampalem, Kakinada District, A.P. - 533 437.

(Approved by AICTE, Permanetly Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada.)

(Recognized by UGC Under Section 2(f) and 12 (B) of UGC Act, 1956)

Ph : 08852 -25233 34 Website : Website

Ph: 08852 -252233, 34. Website: www.pragati.ac.in (Sponsored by M/s. Gayatri Educational Society)

Learning is Supreme Deity" D.No. 2-46-

D.No. 2-46-21, Near D-Mart, Kakatiya Nagar, Kakinada. Ph : 7330826667, 7337458886

Academic Calendar (2024-25) IV B.Tech I Semester

S.No.	Dates	No. of Days available for class work	Academic Activities to be done	List of Important Days	Holidays	Remarks
1	18.06.2024 to 22.0.62024	5	Giving Assignments on Unit 1,2,3	June 20 - World Refugee day June - 21 - International Yoga Day June - 21 - World Music Day June - 23 - International Olympic day	-	*23 Days available for Class work ** 1 Units to be completed
2	24.06.2024 to 29.06.2024	6	<u>-</u>	June 26 - International day Against Drug Abuse and Illicit trafficking	-	
3	01.07.2024 to 06.07.2024	6	Submission of Assignment on 1st Unit		-	
4	08.07.2024 to 13.07.2024	6	Class test on I st Unit	July 11 - World Population Day	-	
5	15.07.2024 to 20.07.2024	5	Submission of Assignment on 2nd Unit	July 18 - International Nelson Mandela day	July-17 Muharram	
6	22.07.2024 to 27.07.2024	6	Class Test On II nd Unit	July 26 - Kargil Victory Day	-	*23Days available for Class work ** 2 1/2 Units to be completed
7	29.07.2024 to 03.08.2024	6	Submission of Assignment on 3rd Unit (Part-I)	July 29 - International Tiger Day	-	
8	05.08.2024 to 10.08.2024	6		August 6 - Hiroshima day, Anti Nuclear Day August 9-Quit India day August 9-National Womens Day	-	
9	12.08.2024 to 17.08.2024	0	I MID EXAMINATIONS August-15 Independence day August 12 - International Youth day August 13 - International Left handers day August 19- World Photography day August 20 -National Sadbhavna Divas or Birth day of Rajiv Gandhi and Indian Aksh			ay Urja Diwas
10	19.08.2024 to 24.08.2024	6	Giving Assignments on Unit 4 & 5	August 21- National Senior Citizen Day	-	
11	26.08.2024 to 31.08.2024	5	Submission of Assignment on 3rd Unit (Part-II)	August 29- National Sports Day & Dhyanchand's Birthday,	August-26 Sri Krishna janmastami	
12	02.09.2024 to 07.09.2024	5	Class Test On IIIrd Unit	September 2 - World Coconut Day September 5 - National Teachers Day September 8 - World literacy Day	September-07 Ganesh Chaturdhi	*22 Days available for Class work **4 Units to be completed
13	09.09.2024 to 14.09.2024	6	Submission of Assignment on 4th unit	September 14 -Hindi Diwas and World First Aid Day September 15-International Engineers Day		Sompleted

S.No.	Dates	No. of Days available for class work	Academic Activities to be done	List of Important Days	Holidays	Remarks	
14	16.09.2024 to 21.09.2024	5	Class Test On IVth Unit	September 16 - World Ozone Day September 21 - World Peace Day	September-16 Milad-un Nabi	*16 Days available for Clas work **5 Units to be completed	
15	23.09.2024 to 28.09.2024	6	Submission of Assignment on 5th unit	September 27 - World Tourism Day September 29 - World Heart Day	-		
16	30.09.2024 to 05.10.2024	5	Class Test On Vth Unit	October 2- International Day of Non-Violenc Lal Bahadur Shastri Jayanti. October 4 - World Animal Day October 8 - Indian Air Force Day	October-2 Gandhi Jayanthi		
17	07.10.2024 to 12.10.2024	4		October 9 - World Postal Day October 11 - International Day of Girl Child October 13- International Day for Natural Disaster Reduction	October-10 Durgastami October-12 Dussehra	Revision Classes	
18	14.10.2024 to 19.10.2024	0	II MID EXAMINATIONS October 14- World Standards Day October 15- International Day of Rural Women, World White Cane Safety Day and Dr.APJ Abdul Kalam Jayanthi October 16 - World Food Day October 17 - International Poverty Day for it's Eradication October 20 - World Statistics Day				
19	21.10.2024 to 26.10.2024	0	Preparation & Practicals		-	-	
20	28.10.2024 to 09.11.2024	0	Semester End Examinations	October 28 - International Animation Day October 30- World Savings Day October 31-National Unity Day November 1 -World Vegan day	October-31 Diwali	-	

Total days available for class work = 88 days = 15 weeks

No. of Classes to be taken for each subject @ 4 periods per week = 15 x 4 = 60 Periods

Total periods to be taken = 60 hours

PRINCIPAL

7 .